
C0!.11.USSIONERS lIBETING OCTOBER 4, 1927. 

The Board of County Commiesioners met this 4th day of October A. D. 1927 

at 10 O I clock A. tr. allmembers being present and I. K. · Miller presiding. 

Taking up the payment of Bills the following were duly audited and Certificates 

of Indebtedress were ordered drawn to cover: 

State Treasurer 

J. E. Buchanan 

J. E. Buchanan . 
Linda Felton 

J • • • 

Myrtle M. Morris 

Edith V. Bennett 

w. L. Wallace 

w. L. Wallace 

o. J. Nelson 

Laura c. Heath 

Geo. c. Austin 

Geo. c. Austin 

Geo. C. Austin 

Frank Lemoine 

Frank Lemoine 

Sam Kuykendall 
• I • 

Charles Johnson 

Stella Jung~uist 
' . 

Aileen O 'Melia . 
Helen A. Irying 

Helen A. Irving . 
Malva Larsen 

James F. Ewers 
. 

James F. Ewers 

T. M. Wood 

Phil Leckenby 
. 

John Cartwright,, 

-Overland Lumber co: 
. 

Rawlins Garage Co. 
. 

Wilson Bros 
. 

Ft. Steele Mere. Co. 

I. M. Daugherty 
. 

Chas. 1Uller 
. 

William Warburton 
. 

Joe Jackson 
. 

John Milliken 
. 

John Rimmer 
. 

William Veitch 

Percy Gaskell 

Robert Milliken 

Harris Mere. Co. 

Ed. Brown 

Premium Extra hazardous compensation 

County 1.1lerk 

Postage Expense 

Deputy Co. Clerk 

Ass 1 t Co. Clerk 

" " " 
County Treasurer 

Fees 
Traveling Expense,Envelopes,\"litness & Jury 

Deputy Treasurer 

Assisting Treasurer & Office Rent 

Sheriff 

Mileage & Expense 

Prison Board 

Under Sheriff 

Mileage & Expense 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Jail or&~ Jani tor.· 

Clerk of Court & Postage 

Deputy Clerk of Court 

Supt. of ~chools 

Mileage Postage & Expense 

Deputy Co. Supt. 

Deputy Treasurer & Expense 

1.Iileage" " 
Tractor _Operator 

Truck Driver 

Camp Tender 

Bridge :Material 

Gas & Oil 

Gas & Oil for Tractor 

" " " " 
\'/ork on roads for Sept • 

Work on Hanna roads 

" " " II 

" " " 
II 

... 
II " II II 

" n " n 

n II II " 
II " " II 

1 " n " 
Supplies Acct Road & Bridge 

Grader Operator 

87.40 

166.66 

11.00 

125 .oo 
100.00. 

100.00 

166.67 

202.58 

125.00 

150.00 . 

166.66 

243.80 

296. 80 

141. 66 

179.13 

211.88 

150.00 

166.48 

125.00 

150.00 

234.87 

83.33 

232.23 

78.20 

175~00 

148.50 

165~00 

27 .34 

117~68 

63.40 

78.84 

160~00 

24.00 

24~00 

24.00 

60.00 

24.00 

24.00 

24.00 

60.00 

6.90 

165.00 

87.4 

166.66 

11.00 

125.00 

100.00 

100.00 

166.67 

202.58 

12;>.00 

150.00 

166.66 

243.80 

296.80 

141.66 

179.1 

211.88 

150.00 

166.48 



J. D. Adams & Co. 

" " " " 

" " " II 

Frank Maki 

Foster Lumber Co. 

M. M. Cushing 

Repairs for roat1 

" " " 
" " " 

Repairs on grader 

Supplies for road 

On Saratoga. Roads 

implements 

" 

" 

& bridge 

21.30 

46.30 

117.07 

6.00 

66.50 

22.60 

Rawlins El.ectric Light & Fuel Co Repairs at Court House 3.60 

34.66 

25.00 

56.40 

52.00 

20.00 

75.00 

86.50 

69.20 

. 
n " " . . 

Geo. A. Deaton 
. . 

Emil Nordlund . . 
F. w. McDermott 

n n 

J. P. Hansen 
. , . 

Rawlins Republican 

" n 

n " 
" " 

Amos Wilcox 

Enc8:mpr.i.ent Ech~ 

S.S. Sharp 

Joseph Montgomery 

Sara toga. Sun 

Harris Mere. Co. 

Ft. Steele Mere Co. 

Charles Higgins 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

" " 
" " 

Irving Transfer 

. Glenn O Coen 

c. c. Duncan 

E. L. Gould . 

" 
" 

Union Pacific Coal Co. 

State Treasurer 

H. Rasmussoninc. 

C. A. C~nyers 

Ferguson Mere. Co. · 

Mrs. Anton Johns on 

Peoples Supply Co. 

" n 

Mae McNeil 

D. R. Higley 

Will F. Daley 

Vera V. Dfley 

n 

R. C. Anderson 

Mildred Anderson . . 
H. Larsen 

Lights at Court Rouse 

Constable Salary 

Ice for 3 mo. Court Rouse 

J~stice Peace Salary 

Office Rent 

Constable 3 Mo. 

Supplies Supt. Schools 

Publication notice 

Supplies Clerk of Court 

Sup:pli~s Assessor 

Cattle Inspection 

Water Appropriation Uotice 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Deputy " . & l.Uleage 

Supplies for Sheriff 

Supplies for Poor Farm 

" " " & ]!lauper 

House Rent for l?&P 

Supplies for P&P 

n " n 

" " " 
Coal.for P&P & Drayage 

Supplies for P&P 

" 11 Poor Farm 

Burial of JamesWidener 

Rent, Water, Light & Coal P&P 

Girls at Industrial Institute 

Burial of P&P 

Milk for Velda Welch 

Acct. Poor & Pauper & filB 

Care of Poor Farm 

Supplies for P&P 

" 
II " 

Steno. Co. Attorney 

115.75 

61.85 

33.60 

5.20 

80.55 

63.15 

3.75 

9.56 

15.50 

10.00 

10.00 

21.00 

19.58 

10.50 

16.29 

6.00 

100.00 

50.00 

45.00 

39 .oo 
9.15 

27.25 

220.50 

10.00 

20.00 

100.00 

County Attorney, Mileage & Expense 259.11 

Assessor Mileage&' Expense 

Deputy Assessor 

" " & Mileage 

Assisting Assessor 

Road~ Bridge supplies 

311.95 

125.00 

165.00 

80.00 

407.03 

21.30 

46.30 

117.07 

6.00 

66.50 

22.60 

3.60 

34.66 

25.00 

56.40 

52.00 

20.00 

75.00 

86.50 

69.20 

115.75 

61.85 

33.60 

5.ffi 

80.55 

63.15 

3.75 

9.56 

15.50. 

10.00 

10.00 

21.00 

19.50 

10.50 

. 16. 29 

6.00 

100.00 

50.00 

45.00 

39.00 

9.15 

27.25 

220.50 

10100 

20.00 

100.00 

259.11 

311.95 

125.00 

165.00 

80.00 

407.03 



I. C. Miller 

Baggs Motor Co. 

Rawlins Gas & Oil Co. 

Harry Davidson 

Louis Schalk 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

O. B. Gilbert 

Dr. R.H. Campbell 

Charles Miller 

Dinsmore Realty Co. 

John J. McElroy 

Mt. States Tel & Tel Co. 

City Steam Laundry 

B. E. Berger 

The Mills Co. 

The Mills Co. 

George Haskins 

w. A. Briggs 

Barnard Stat. Co. 

Walter Corlis 

I. K. Miller 

I. x. :Miller 

Penn L. Gooldy 

Penn L •. Gooldy 

Frank Schil t 

M. E. Pickett 

Work on Bridges 

Gas & Oil for Tractcr 

" " " " n 

On Saratoga. Roads 

J. P. Salary 

Supplies for Poor Farm 

Supplies for Jai. l 

• 

Dental work on Prisoners 

Liroleunn for c curt house 

I'remium on bond 

Co. A.gt. Uileage & Expense 

Phones for Court House . 
ToW1!els for Court House 

Services at C~.roners · Inq_uest 

Supplies for Co~ _Supt. 
. 

" " Clerk of Court 

Collecting Road & School Polls 

40.00 

7G.53 

131.72 

111.85 

52.08 

16.20 

27.00 

7.00 

5.00 

9.50 

247.54 

109.10 

4.15 

6.50 

6.42 

.95 

5.00 

40.00 

70.53 

131.72 

111.85 

52.08 

16.20 

27.00 

7.00 

5.00 

9.50 

247.54 

109.10 

4.15 

6.50 

6.42 

.95 

5.00 

Deputy Sheriff & Constable Hann~l00.00 100.00 

Supplies Comty Clerk 

On Court House Yard 

Per diem Mil~age P&P 

3 I.fonths Salary 

~er diem Mile~ge & Expense 

3 Months salary 

Per diem Salary Mileage & Ex 

Co~oner· service & Expense 

3.06 

12 ~-50 

43.65 

3.06 

12.50 

43. 65 

50.00 50.00 

288.05 288.05 

50.00 50.00 

143.50 .143.50 

29.20 29.20 

The Board thereupon recessed to convene Wed.1. :.;.,:· October 5th a tlo 0' clock A. M. 

13oard resumed its session this 5th d.ey of Oct. _at 10 O'clock A. M. with all. 

members present Mr. Miller presiding •. 

Report of County Agent was presented at this time and duly approved. 

SCHOOL TREASURERS' BONDS 

By motion duly made and ca:rried the following bonds ·of School Treasurers 

were duly approved: 

Lester G. Cardwell School District l~o. 2 $2000.00 

Leonard G. Harris " " " 27 2500.00 

c .. E. Borsenberger n II 

" 14 2000.00 

D., A. Burtch n n " 12 1000.00 

A~- F. Thode n " " 3 50,000.00 

•ii1ling .G. Richardson n II 

" 21 1500.00 
"' 

Olive Ellis " " 
II 32 2000.00 

Jo-hn McPherson " II " 16 500.00 

John Wick n n " 5 2000.00 

T ..-; _.:.,;..-t:'' •J ... - . 



. . 

. 
JUSTICE PEA.CE BOND 

On motion duly made and carried temporary Bond of c. R. Kelly as Justice . . . 
of the Peace for Baggs Precinct was ordered cancelled and the permanent Bond 

· for C.R. Kelly was approved in the amount of $1500.00 

Delegation at this time appeared before the Board urging.the change 

to a- of the Encampment Creek Road to a location nearer the Encampment River. 

consideration they were assured of the hearty coop~ratiom~ of this Board 

Com.II s s I ONERS DEEDS 

After due 

On motion duly made and carried the Board agreed to accept the offer 
. 

of Andrew Tikkanen for a Commissioners Deed on the Southwest ~uarter of Section 
• 

17, ~wp. 17 North Range 83 West., for the delinQuent taxes and penalty thereon 

Amount J261.10 

On motion duly made and carried the Board of c9unty Commissioners agreed 

to furnish H. Larsen a Bill of Sale for t~e Personal Property of the Sage Creek 

•Mine known as the Inland Coal Company Mine, for the arnotmt of taxes and penalties d 
$333.07 ? due namely: 

REBATES: . 
Oh·motlon F.H.Davidson was allOVled rebate on ta.xes,erroneous , 10.34 

By.motion duly made and carried Rebate of Taxes to Gilbert Buchanan Estate 

account of Erroneous Assessment was ordered made in the amount of :)10.34 

Proceeding with the payment_of Bills the following were duly audited and 

ordered paid by Certificates of.Indebtedness: 

E. F. Noyes·M. D. 

E. A. Kell M. D. 

F. w. McDonald 

Continental Oil Co. 

L. s. Hopkins 

F. D. Bridges 

L. J. Dolan 

w. A. Brown .1 

s. s. Sharp 

Howard L. Stout 

Bennett Hdw. Co. 

w. Garetson 

s. s. Sharp 

The Mills Co. 

Minnie Peterson 

Harriet M. Grady 

X:atie Potter 

Cathedral Home 

Catherine Bisignano 

Ida Kiwisto 

Mrs. A. Ruskanen 

Nell L. Williams 

Mrs. Jennie Resche 

St. Claras• 

Service at Poor Farm 

County Physician 

Frt. & Drayange 

Gas & Oil 

On Enca~pment road 

" " 
On Baggs roads 

On Savery roads 

" 

Surveying Co. roads & prints 

On Snake River roads 

Repairs at Court House 

Deputy Sheriff, Cattle 
Inspection, Mileage 

Deputy Sheriff Mileage ,E:x;p. 

Supplies for Assessor 

County Aid 

" " 
" " . 

Acct. Wiley Children 

County Aid 

" 
If 

" " 
" n 

" 
n " 

2.QQ 2.00 

50.00 50.00 

5.07 5.07 

169.09 169 .09 

24.50 24.50 

50.00 50.00 

440.00 440.00 

28.00 28.00 

173.90 173.90 

104.00 104.00 

59.20 59.20 

74.95 74.95 

46 .35 46 .35 

10.78 . 10.78 

15.00 15.00 

15.00 15.00 

20.00 20.00 

20.00 20.00 

30.00 30.00 

25.00 25.00 

.. 10.00 .10.00 

· 10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

15.00 15.00 



Irene Ridgway 

Mary A. Eversole 
.. 
John Sublet 

Mrs • Furkovi to h 

Velda \'/elch 

Nellie Francis 

Mrs. Taggart • 

Mrs. J. T. Ryan 

Mrs John Linde . 

:Mrs. John 1.!a thews 

Mrs. A. F. Hutchinson 

Ua~gri.ret Mitch~ll 

Ma.i:=ion Kohrdt . 

St •. Claras' Orphanage 

Ma~tie Haines . 

.:Mrs. :Makenen 

Mrs. Jussila 

Urs. Mary O'Drj,scoll ', 

Ellen Hagen 

Mrs. Banta 

Kate Riva 

County Aid 

n " 
" n 

" " 

" 
" n 

" " 
n "R~nt Frank Ritter 

" " 
" "Acct Frank Sherod 

" II 

n· " 
II " 

.A.cot Mowry Cnildren 

County_.A.id 

" " 
n " 

Mothers Pensio_n 

" " 
tr II 

" " 

15.00 15.00 

10.00 10.00 

20.00 20.00 

15 .oo 15 .oo . 
10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

20.00 20.00 

10.00 10.00 

30.00 30.00 

15.00 15 .. 00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

10.00 10.00 

25.00 25.00 

The following reports were duly presented and approved: 

County Treasurer, County Clerk, Louis Schalk and F. W. McDermott J.P. 

Nothing further being before the meeting at this time the board was duly 

ad~ourned to meet in regular session on November 1st .A.. D. 1927. 
I 

~ ' -L.,.e.....~ 
clLwillAN 

. l . 

'. 

. , 


